Case No. 14-1723-EL-REN Carey 1 N SAD -24 Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1:

In Section G.4b you have submitted the following:

Total number of Modules : 1728

Please confirm whether the gross output from all 1728 PV Modules is to be measured by the Veris meter (SN: 4E3C620D) submitted under Section M. If not please submit the number, type, relevant photograph/s and corresponding nameplate capacity of the PV modules, the output of which will be measured by this specific meter.

Answer 1:

Yes, the gross output from all 1728 PV Modules is to be measured by the Veris meter (SN: 4E3C620D).

Question 2: In Section M you have submitted the following:

Yes Utility Generating Facility: No Investor Owned Utility No Rural Electric Cooperative Yes Municipal System

However the description of the facility in Section G indicates that it is distributed generation (DG). Also in Section G.1 of the application, you have mentioned that the system itself is providing power to the Village of Woodville, which is a municipal utility. Please provide details of the interconnection agreement for the DG facility, and choose from the options below:

__Distributed Generation with a net metering and interconnection agreement with a utility. Identify the Utility: __Distributed Generation with both on-site use and wholesale sales. Identify the Utility: __Distributed Generation, interconnected without net metering. Identify the Utility:

Answer 2:

The Carey 1 N SAD - 24 is using a distributed generation, interconnected without net metering to the Village of Carey . We will attach a copy of the Interconnection facility agreement.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

1/30/2015 11:50:39 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-1723-EL-REN

Summary: Answer electronically filed by Mrs. Shera Markley on behalf of Solar Advocate Development